
Match Results by School of Graduation
2012 R-1 Main Residency Match - First iteration

4490 2842 1251 848 743

Memorial University of Newfoundland
Dalhousie University
Université Laval
Université de Sherbrooke
Université de Montreal
McGill University
University of Ottawa
Queen's University
University of Toronto
McMaster University
Northern Ontario School of Medicine
The University of Western Ontario
University of Manitoba
University of Saskatchewan
University of Alberta
University of Calgary
University of British Columbia
International Medical School

59

101

217

189

265

170

155

104

223

199

54

148

107

87

152

176

266

1818

Number of
Participants

53

89

204

174

254

160

146

99

212

180

54

142

97

77

146

168

256

331

 89.8 

 88.1 

 94.0 

 92.1 

 95.8 

 94.1 

 94.2 

 95.2 

 95.1 

 90.5 

 100.0 

 95.9 

 90.7 

 88.5 

 96.1 

 95.5 

 96.2 

 18.2 

28

49

140

94

164

90

40

23

124

63

17

61

58

42

68

67

123

0

 52.8 

 55.1 

 68.6 

 54.0 

 64.6 

 56.3 

 27.4 

 23.2 

 58.5 

 35.0 

 31.5 

 43.0 

 59.8 

 54.5 

 46.6 

 39.9 

 48.0 

 0.0 

0

0

61

73

79

19

67

61

47

83

23

59

0

0

17

25

0

234

 0.0 

 0.0 

 29.9 

 42.0 

 31.1 

 11.9 

 45.9 

 61.6 

 22.2 

 46.1 

 42.6 

 41.5 

 0.0 

 0.0 

 11.6 

 14.9 

 0.0 

 70.7 

25

40

3

7

11

51

39

15

41

34

14

22

39

35

61

76

133

97

 47.2 

 44.9 

 1.5 

 4.0 

 4.3 

 31.9 

 26.7 

 15.2 

 19.3 

 18.9 

 25.9 

 15.5 

 40.2 

 45.5 

 41.8 

 45.2 

 52.0 

 29.3 

Participants
Matched

Matched to
Same School

Matched to
Other School

In Same
Province

Matched Out of
Province

 63.3  44.0  29.8  26.1 

# % # % # % # %

Total

School of Graduation

Note: 50% of CMGs left their school of graduation to continue their postgraduate training at another institution. 

Copyright © 2012, Canadian Resident Matching Service. All rights reserved. No part of this book may be used or reproduced in any 
form or by any means, or stored in a database or retrieval system without prior written permission of the publisher except in the case 
of brief quotations embodied in critical articles and reviews.




