## Match Results by School of Graduation 2012 R-1 Main Residency Match - First iteration

School of Graduation	Number of Participants	Participants Matched		Matched to Same School		Matched to Other School In Same Province		Matched Out of Province	
		#	%	#	%	#	%	#	%
Memorial University of Newfoundland	59	53	89.8	28	52.8	0	0.0	25	47.2
Dalhousie University	101	89	88.1	49	55.1	0	0.0	40	44.9
Université Laval	217	204	94.0	140	68.6	61	29.9	3	1.5
Université de Sherbrooke	189	174	92.1	94	54.0	73	42.0	7	4.0
Université de Montreal	265	254	95.8	164	64.6	79	31.1	11	4.3
McGill University	170	160	94.1	90	56.3	19	11.9	51	31.9
University of Ottawa	155	146	94.2	40	27.4	67	45.9	39	26.7
Queen's University	104	99	95.2	23	23.2	61	61.6	15	15.2
University of Toronto	223	212	95.1	124	58.5	47	22.2	41	19.3
McMaster University	199	180	90.5	63	35.0	83	46.1	34	18.9
Northern Ontario School of Medicine	54	54	100.0	17	31.5	23	42.6	14	25.9
The University of Western Ontario	148	142	95.9	61	43.0	59	41.5	22	15.5
University of Manitoba	107	97	90.7	58	59.8	0	0.0	39	40.2
University of Saskatchewan	87	77	88.5	42	54.5	0	0.0	35	45.5
University of Alberta	152	146	96.1	68	46.6	17	11.6	61	41.8
University of Calgary	176	168	95.5	67	39.9	25	14.9	76	45.2
University of British Columbia	266	256	96.2	123	48.0	0	0.0	133	52.0
International Medical School	1818	331	18.2	0	0.0	234	70.7	97	29.3
Total	4490	2842	63.3	1251	44.0	848	29.8	743	26.1

Note: 50% of CMGs left their school of graduation to continue their postgraduate training at another institution.